PRISONER PUBLICATIONS HISTORY

Listed below are 50 years of Prisoner related publications from 1966 onwards. Mainly,
these do not include booklets, fanzines, poetry and other similar compilations,
pamphlets, CD and DVD sleeve notes, magazine articles, trading card notes, books
with just Prisoner chapters or sections, calendars, or magazines, comics and
supplements with only a Prisoner cover (except 1967 ones).

IMAGE TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER/COMPANY | YEAR
——
Prisoner Patrick McGoohan & !
Synopsis George Markstein Everyman Films 1966
3 gg:;?:r Various Everyman Films 1966/7

Prisoner Jack Shampan series

Chrlstmas card ar't director design - MGM Borehamwood Studios = 1966
with cut out with butler and penny

‘eye' front farthing bicycle

Prisoner

Promotional Unknown ITC 1967
Brochure

Prisoner Press
Book - white
binding, white
pages

Unknown ITC 1967

Prisoner Press
Book - black
binding, green
pages

Unknown ITC 1967

Prisoner Story

Information Unknown ITC 1967

Promotional

autograph card

(image used in | - ITC 1967
series) - 3

types

Promotional
autograph card | - ITC 1967
- colour

Prisoner Sheet

- Ron Grainer New World 1967
Music

Prisoner premiere

TV Times 30 :
cover and article
September - 6 TV Times 1967

October

City Magazines and World

Distributors Ltd 1967

TV Tornado Prisoner cover

TV World Prisoner cover TV Times 1967




TV World

Dinky Toys
catalogue

ATV Prisoner
‘plain man's
guide' (2
pages)

ATV Newsheet
vol 8 no 2
February

The Prisoner 1
(novel)

The Prisoner 2
(novel)

The Prisoner

The Prisoner 3
(novel)

The Prisoner
(comic)

The Prisoner
(comic)

Le Prisonnier
(novel)

Le Prisonnier
(novel)

The Prisoner

The Prisoner
Program Guide

The Prisoner
Puzzle

Prisoner cover

Images of Dinky Toys
Village Taxi Mini Moke

ATV correspondent

ATV correspondent

Thomas M. Disch

David McDaniel

Thomas M. Disch

Hank Stine

Jack Kirby

Gil Kane

Thomas M. Disch

Thomas M. Disch

Thomas M. Disch

OECA, Canada

OECA

TV Times

Dinky Toys

ATV

ATV Network Ltd

Ace

Ace

Hayakawa -Science Fiction
Series 3228

Ace

Marvel (unpublished 17
pages)

Marvel (unpublished 18
pages)

Presses De La Renaissance

Presses De La Renaissance

Hayakawa Bunko

Ontario Communications
Educational Authority

as above

1967

1967

1968

1968

1969

1969

1969

1970

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1978

1978
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The Prisoner 1
(novel)

The Prisoner 3
(novel)

The Prisoner 1
(novel)

The Prisoner 2
(Who Is
Number Two?)
(novel)

The Prisoner 3
(novel)

Who Is No. 2?

World Gallery

The Patrick
McGoohan
Screenography

The Prisoner
Episode Guide

The Prisoner
Episode Guide
(glossy reprint)

Think Tank
(novel)

The Making of
The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

Portmeirion
Prisoner
Production
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner
of Portmeirion
(non-fiction)

Escape Book
of Prisoner

Thomas M. Disch

Hank Stine

Thomas M. Disch

David McDaniel

Hank Stine

Roger Langley

Roger Langley

Rae Wittrick

Larry Hall and others

Larry Hall and others

Roger Langley

Roger Langley

Max Hora

Max Hora

Roger Langley

Dobson

Dobson

NEL (republished 1983)

NEL

NEL

Escape

Escape

Six of One

Six of One

Six of One

Escape

Escape (included also with
vinyl Prisoner album)

Number Six

Number Six

Escape

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1980

1980

1980

1981

1981

1984

1985

1985

1985

1986
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Episode
Reviews (semi-
fiction)

When In Rome
(novel)

Village World
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner
Colour Special

The Prisoner
Files 1 (non-
fiction)

The Prisoner
Files 2 (non-
fiction)

The Prisoner
Files 3 (non-
fiction)

The Prisoner
Files 4 (non-
fiction)

The Prisoner
Files 5 (non-
fiction)

Who Is No. 1?
(comic)

The Prisoner -
A

The Prisoner -
B

The Prisoner -
C

The Prisoner -
D

The Prisoner
comics; later
Shattered
Visage

The Prisoner

Roger Langley

Max Hora

Larry Hall and Roger

Langley

John Peel

John Peel

John Peel

John Peel

John Peel

Cottarel - Philibert

Dean Motter and
others

Dean Motter and
others

Dean Motter and
others

Dean Motter and
others

Dean Motter and
others

John Peel

Escape

Number Six

Six of One

Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)

Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)

Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)

Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)

Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)

Six of One (France)

DC Comics

DC Comics

DC Comics

DC Comics

DC Comics in USA and Titan
in UK

Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)

1986

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988
to 1990

1988
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Book (non-
fiction)

The Official
Prisoner
Companion

The Official
Prisoner
Companion

The Prisoner
The Product

Le Prisonnier
(non-fiction)

GURPS The
Prisoner

Charmed Life
(novel)

The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner
and Danger
Man

The Prisoner
(novel)

The Prisoner
(novel)

Le Prisonnier

The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner

Le Prisonnier
Retour au
Village

White & Ali (non-
fiction)

White & Ali (non-
fiction)

Roger Langley

Alain Carrazé/ Héléne
Oswald

David Ladyman (role
playing; USA)

Roger Langley

Alain Carrazé/ Héléne
Oswald

Dave Rogers (non-
fiction)

Thomas M. Disch

David McDaniel

Thomas M. Disch

Alain Carrazé/ Hélene
Oswald

Dave Rogers (non-
fiction)

Francis Valéry (series
guide booklet)

Warner (USA)

Sidgwick & Jackson (UK)

Six of One

Huitiéme Art hardcover

Steve Jackson

Escape

Virgin / W.H. Allen hardcover

Boxtree/ Channel 4

Boxtree

Boxtree

Presses Pocket

Virgin softcover

Barnes and Noble

DLM

1988

1988

1988

1989

1989

1990

1990

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1993

1993



The UK and US versions of the Carrazé / Oswald 1989 book had various reprints from 1990 - 1997
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Channel 4
viewer fact
sheet - 12,000
sent out

The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

The Gillis
Guide To The
Prisoner

Decoding the
Prisoner

The Penny
Farthing
Project

L'ldiot du
Village

Inside the
Prisoner (non-
fiction)

The Prisoner in
Portmeirion
(non-fiction)

Map Of Your
Village + notes

The Prisoner |
Am Not A
Number!

A Prisoner's
Tale

The Prisoner
Omnibus
(novels)

The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

Roger Langley
(A3 folded to 4 x A4
sides)

Alain Carrazé/ Hélene
Oswald

Alain Carrazé/ Hélene
Oswald

S.J. Gillis (non-fiction)

Chris Gregory (non-
fiction)

Cottarel - Philibert

Patrick Ducher

lan Rakoff

Roger Langley

Roger and Karen
Langley

Steven Ricks (series
guide booklet)

David Stimpson

Thomas Disch/David
McDaniel/Hank Stine

Robert Fairclough

Six of One

Barnes & Noble (US)
hardcover

London Bridge (US)
softcover

SJG

University of Luton Press

Six of One (France)

le rOdeur publications (Six
of One - France)

Batsford

Portmeirion

Escape (revised/reprinted
2010)

TR 7 Publications

Self (short stories in Six of
One magazines and a2003
compilation)

Carlton Books

Carlton (UK)

1993

1995

1996

1997

1997

1997

1998

1998

1999

2000

2000

2000

2002

2002
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The Prisoner
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner
Handbook: An
Unauthorised
Companion
(non-fiction)

Les Archives
du Numéro 6
(part 1)

Not of this
Earth -
includes 14
page Prisoner
guide & comic

The Prisoner 1
(novel)

The Prisoner 3
(novel)

The Prisoner 1
(novel)

The Prisoner 3
(novel)

The Prisoner:
A Day In The
Life

The Prisoner -
The Village
Files

Les Archives
du Numéro 6
(part 2)

On The Trail Of
The Prisoner:
A Walking
Guide

The Prisoner:
Variations

Le Prisonnier -
Une Enigme
Televisuelle

Robert Fairclough

Steven Paul Davies

Patrick Ducher

Roberto Curti, Stefano
Scagni,

Guiseppe Pintabona &
others

Thomas M. Disch

Hank Stine

Thomas M. Disch

Hank Stine

Simon and Schuster (USA)

Boxtree (republished 2007 -
see below)

le rOdeur publications (Six
of One - France)

Black Widow (ltaly)

iBooks

iBooks

ebook - downloadable -
various forms -various
websites

ebook - downloadable -
various forms -various
websites

Jean Marie Stine - downloadable

(live link no longer there)

Tim Palgut

Patrick Ducher

Catherine Nemeth
Frumerman

David A. Stimpson
(short stories)

Patrick Ducher and
Jean-Michel Philibert

Titan

le rOdeur publications (Six
of One - France)

PrizBiz

Self (short stories in Six of
One magazines and a 2000
compilation)

Editions Yris (revised 2011 -
see below)

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003



the
Prisoncr

&

e
Prisoncr

Voitures de
réve & séries
cultes

Part works and
DVDs

Part works and
DVDs

Part works and
DVDs

The Final
Project (comic)

The Prisoner's
Dilemma
(novel)

The Prisoner:
Series Guide

The Prisoner
Original
Scripts volume
1

The Prisoner
Original
Scripts volume
2

The Final
Project JRM

A&E 40th
Anniversary
Prisoner DVD
Megaset

Cult TV The
Golden Age of
ITC

Fall Out:
Unauthorised
Unofficial
Prisoner Guide

The Prisoner
Handbook: An
Unauthorised
Companion
(non-fiction)

The Prisoner
Production
Guide

Jean-Francois Riviére

de Agostini/Carlton
International Media

de Agostini/Granada
Ventures

TF1 France

Cottarel - Philibert -
Ducher - Brantonne

Jonathan Blum &
Rupert Booth

Roger Langley

Edited by Robert
Fairclough

Edited by Robert
Fairclough

? Cottarel - Philibert -
Ducher - Brantonne ?

60 page booklet and
fold out Village map

Roger Langley

Robert Sellers

Alan Stevens and
Fiona Moore

Steven Paul Davies

Andrew Pixley

Yris

suspended at #6

relaunched - issues 1to 17

6 colour glossy magazines

Six of One (France)

Powys Media

Portmeirion
(revised/reprinted 2010)

Reynolds & Hearn

Reynolds & Hearn

Six of One (France)

Produced by New Video

Plexus - includes sections
on Danger Man & The
Prisoner, with b/w photos

Telos Publishing

Macmillan (republishing of
2002 Boxtree edition shown
above)

Provided with Network DVD
box set (and later Blu-ray
versions)

2003

2004

2004/5

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

2006

2007

2007

2007



Patrick Roger Langley Tomahawk Press 2007
McGoohan:

Danger Man or | (biography)

Prisoner?

The Prisoner:

Miss Freedom Andrew Cartmel Powys Media 2008
(novel)

Prisoner Escape

Trilogy:

Think Tank Roger Langley 2008

When in Rome
Charmed Life

60 page booklet and

Dutch Prisoner fold out Village map

anniversary
DVD set

Dutch Filmworks B.V. 2008
Roger Langley

Portmeirion in
'‘The Prisoner' @ Roger Langley Escape 2009
and its History

The Prisoner 1

(novel) Thomas M. Disch Penguin Books USA 2009
The Prisoner 1 Thomas M. Disch Penguin Books UK 2010
(novel)
The Prisﬁngr ~ | Roger Langley Escape 2010
from the inside
The Making of
The Prisoner Roger Langley Escape 2010
Le Prisonnier - . . .
: Patrick Ducher and Editions Yris (updated from

Une Enigme 3 Michel Philibert 2003 editi b 2011
Televisuelle ean-Miche iliber edition - see above)
Not a Number
Patrick
McGoohan - a Rupert Booth Supernova 2011
Life

Prgre Portmeirion on

o0 R nd Film and Roger Langley Escape 2011

e, Television

e

o The Prisoner

Revisited (56 Joseph Dickerson CreateSpace 2011
pages)

sigh v



, The
_ Preonc
htcrroganom

Patrick McBoohan.
Dsnger Man o Prisonnt?.

The Prisoner
Interrogations

The Prisoner
Located

Le Prisonnier -
Sommes-nous
tous des
numeros?

Unique But
Similar: The
Prisoner
Compared

The Prisoner
Dialogue
Decodes

50 Years of
"The Prisoner"

Patrick
McGoohan:
Danger Man or
Prisoner?

Leslie Glen

Roger Langley

Pierre Serisier

Andrew K. Shenton

Roger Langley

Roger Langley

Roger Langley

(biography)

St. Inan's Press

Escape

Presses Universitaires de
France

Indepenpress Publishing

Escape

Escape

Escape - updated and
revised edition of the 2007
first edition, with new
foreword and contributions
by Catherine McGoohan

2012

2013

2013

2013

2014

2016

2017



