PRISONER PUBLICATIONS HISTORY

Listed below are 50 years of Prisoner related publications from 1966 onwards. Mainly, these do not include booklets, fanzines, poetry and other similar compilations, pamphlets, CD and DVD sleeve notes, magazine articles, trading card notes, books with just Prisoner chapters or sections, calendars, or magazines, comics and supplements with only a Prisoner cover (except 1967 ones).

IMAGE	TITLE	AUTHOR	PUBLISHER/COMPANY	YEAR
And April	Prisoner Synopsis	Patrick McGoohan & George Markstein	Everyman Films	1966
- to private ' down' from the account from accounts	Prisoner Scripts	Various	Everyman Films	1966/7
	Prisoner Christmas card with cut out 'eye' front	Jack Shampan series art director design - with butler and penny farthing bicycle	MGM Borehamwood Studios	1966
	Prisoner Promotional Brochure	Unknown	ІТС	1967
To the state of th	Prisoner Press Book - white binding, white pages	Unknown	ІТС	1967
	Prisoner Press Book - black binding, green pages	Unknown	ІТС	1967
	Prisoner Story Information	Unknown	ІТС	1967
a	Promotional autograph card (image used in series) - 3 types	-	ITC	1967
De la Caraciana de la Caracian	Promotional autograph card - colour	-	ІТС	1967
To prisoner	Prisoner Sheet Music	Ron Grainer	New World	1967
TU MIES	TV Times 30 September - 6 October	Prisoner premiere cover and article	TV Times	1967
TORKARU.	TV Tornado	Prisoner cover	City Magazines and World Distributors Ltd	1967
THE STATE OF THE S	TV World	Prisoner cover	TV Times	1967

	TV World	Prisoner cover	TV Times	1967
	Dinky Toys catalogue	Images of Dinky Toys Village Taxi Mini Moke	Dinky Toys	1967
Market September 1	ATV Prisoner 'plain man's guide' (2 pages)	ATV correspondent	ATV	1968
	ATV Newsheet vol 8 no 2 February	ATV correspondent	ATV Network Ltd	1968
the property	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Ace	1969
The Personal	The Prisoner 2 (novel)	David McDaniel	Ace	1969
21 (2.2	The Prisoner	Thomas M. Disch	Hayakawa -Science Fiction Series 3228	1969
the presents	The Prisoner 3 (novel)	Hank Stine	Ace	1970
PRISOVER	The Prisoner (comic)	Jack Kirby	Marvel (unpublished 17 pages)	1977
	The Prisoner (comic)	Gil Kane	Marvel (unpublished 18 pages)	1977
Personnica	Le Prisonnier (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Presses De La Renaissance	1977
PRISCHNER	Le Prisonnier (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Presses De La Renaissance	1977
	The Prisoner	Thomas M. Disch	Hayakawa Bunko	1977
	The Prisoner Program Guide	OECA, Canada	Ontario Communications Educational Authority	1978
Parote Parote	The Prisoner Puzzle	OECA	as above	1978

E.	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Dobson	1979
IR PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY	The Prisoner 3 (novel)	Hank Stine	Dobson	1979
PRISONER	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	NEL (republished 1983)	1979
PRISONER	The Prisoner 2 (Who Is Number Two?) (novel)	David McDaniel	NEL	1979
PRISONER	The Prisoner 3 (novel)	Hank Stine	NEL	1979
WHO II	Who Is No. 2?	Roger Langley	Escape	1980
	World Gallery	Roger Langley	Escape	1980
tegata Allement	The Patrick McGoohan Screenography	Rae Wittrick	Six of One	1980
	The Prisoner Episode Guide	Larry Hall and others	Six of One	1981
	The Prisoner Episode Guide (glossy reprint)	Larry Hall and others	Six of One	1981
THINK TANK	Think Tank (novel)	Roger Langley	Escape	1984
	The Making of The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Roger Langley	Escape (included also with vinyl Prisoner album)	1985
PRISONER PRODUCTION	Portmeirion Prisoner Production (non-fiction)	Max Hora	Number Six	1985
PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF	The Prisoner of Portmeirion (non-fiction)	Max Hora	Number Six	1985
continued next page	Escape Book of Prisoner	Roger Langley	Escape	1986

	Episode Reviews (semi- fiction)			
HY	When In Rome (novel)	Roger Langley	Escape	1986
	Village World (non-fiction)	Max Hora	Number Six	1987
	The Prisoner Colour Special	Larry Hall and Roger Langley	Six of One	1987
	The Prisoner Files 1 (non- fiction)	John Peel	Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)	1987
	The Prisoner Files 2 (non- fiction)	John Peel	Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)	1987
	The Prisoner Files 3 (non- fiction)	John Peel	Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)	1987
	The Prisoner Files 4 (non- fiction)	John Peel	Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)	1987
	The Prisoner Files 5 (non- fiction)	John Peel	Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)	1987
	Who Is No. 1? (comic)	Cottarel - Philibert	Six of One (France)	1988
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	The Prisoner -	Dean Motter and others	DC Comics	1988
Show.	The Prisoner - B	Dean Motter and others	DC Comics	1988
plane	The Prisoner - C	Dean Motter and others	DC Comics	1988
	The Prisoner - D	Dean Motter and others	DC Comics	1988
	The Prisoner comics; later Shattered Visage	Dean Motter and others	DC Comics in USA and Titan in UK	1988 to 1990
continued next page	The Prisoner	John Peel	Psi Fi Movie Press (Canada)	1988

PHISONER	Book (non- fiction)			
E ₃ /	The Official Prisoner Companion	White & Ali (non- fiction)	Warner (USA)	1988
Prisoner Prisoner Man van 100 van	The Official Prisoner Companion	White & Ali (non- fiction)	Sidgwick & Jackson (UK)	1988
	The Prisoner The Product	Roger Langley	Six of One	1988
	Le Prisonnier (non-fiction)	Alain Carrazé/ Hélène Oswald	Huitième Art hardcover	1989
the Prisoner	GURPS The Prisoner	David Ladyman (role playing; USA)	Steve Jackson	1989
	Charmed Life (novel)	Roger Langley	Escape	1990
THE PRESENCE	The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Alain Carrazé/ Hélène Oswald	Virgin / W.H. Allen hardcover	1990
P	The Prisoner and Danger Man	Dave Rogers (non- fiction)	Boxtree/ Channel 4	1992
Line Angeone	The Prisoner (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Boxtree	1992
The prisoner	The Prisoner (novel)	David McDaniel	Boxtree	1992
Disch	Le Prisonnier	Thomas M. Disch	Presses Pocket	1992
THE PRISON IN	The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Alain Carrazé/ Hélène Oswald	Virgin softcover	1992
	The Prisoner	Dave Rogers (non- fiction)	Barnes and Noble	1993
6	Le Prisonnier Retour au Village	Francis Valéry (series guide booklet)	DLM	1993

	Channel 4 viewer fact sheet - 12,000 sent out	Roger Langley (A3 folded to 4 x A4 sides)	Six of One	1993
THE PRESENTED	The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Alain Carrazé/ Hélène Oswald	Barnes & Noble (US) hardcover	1995
The UK and U	S versions of the	Carrazé / Oswald 1989 bo	ook had various reprints from 1	990 - 1997
THEPRISANH	The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Alain Carrazé/ Hélène Oswald	London Bridge (US) softcover	1996
	The Gillis Guide To The Prisoner	S.J. Gillis (non-fiction)	sjg	1997
R	Decoding the Prisoner	Chris Gregory (non- fiction)	University of Luton Press	1997
A. C.	The Penny Farthing Project	Cottarel - Philibert	Six of One (France)	1997
	L'Idiot du Village	Patrick Ducher	le rÔdeur publications (Six of One - France)	1998
Prisoner	Inside the Prisoner (non- fiction)	lan Rakoff	Batsford	1998
Permetich	The Prisoner in Portmeirion (non-fiction)	Roger Langley	Portmeirion	1999
map village	Map Of Your Village + notes	Roger and Karen Langley	Escape (revised/reprinted 2010)	2000
Proper A	The Prisoner I Am Not A Number!	Steven Ricks (series guide booklet)	TR 7 Publications	2000
a records	A Prisoner's Tale	David Stimpson	Self (short stories in Six of One magazines and a 2003 compilation)	2000
Drisoner	The Prisoner Omnibus (novels)	Thomas Disch/David McDaniel/Hank Stine	Carlton Books	2002
continued next page	The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Robert Fairclough	Carlton (UK)	2002

Prisoner				
Norther 1779	The Prisoner (non-fiction)	Robert Fairclough	Simon and Schuster (USA)	2002
Prisoner	The Prisoner Handbook: An Unauthorised Companion (non-fiction)	Steven Paul Davies	Boxtree (republished 2007 - see below)	2002
	Les Archives du Numéro 6 (part 1)	Patrick Ducher	le rÔdeur publications (Six of One - France)	2002
	Not of this Earth - includes 14 page Prisoner guide & comic	Roberto Curti, Stefano Scagni, Guiseppe Pintabona & others	Black Widow (Italy)	2002
prisone	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	iBooks	2003
prisone s	The Prisoner 3 (novel)	Hank Stine	iBooks	2003
prisone	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	ebook - downloadable - various forms - various websites	2003
Sol Sone S	The Prisoner 3 (novel)	Hank Stine	ebook - downloadable - various forms - various websites	2003
Approximate part Approximate part Approximate part Approximate part Approximate part of the part of th	The Prisoner: A Day In The Life	Jean Marie Stine - down (live link no longer there		2003
6	The Prisoner - The Village Files	Tim Palgut	Titan	2003
Size entires do Namen II	Les Archives du Numéro 6 (part 2)	Patrick Ducher	le rÔdeur publications (Six of One - France)	2003
Piliton	On The Trail Of The Prisoner: A Walking Guide	Catherine Nemeth Frumerman	PrizBiz	2003
Pincer	The Prisoner: Variations	David A. Stimpson (short stories)	Self (short stories in Six of One magazines and a 2000 compilation)	2003
	Le Prisonnier - Une Enigme Televisuelle	Patrick Ducher and Jean-Michel Philibert	Editions Yris (revised 2011 - see below)	2003

	Voitures de rêve & séries cultes	Jean-François Rivière	Yris	2003
Pinsoner	Part works and DVDs	de Agostini/Carlton International Media	suspended at #6	2004
Prisoner'	Part works and DVDs	de Agostini/Granada Ventures	relaunched - issues 1 to 17	2004/5
Prisonner	Part works and DVDs	TF1 France	6 colour glossy magazines	2005
	The Final Project (comic)	Cottarel - Philibert - Ducher - Brantonne	Six of One (France)	2005
Pulsoner	The Prisoner's Dilemma (novel)	Jonathan Blum & Rupert Booth	Powys Media	2005
	The Prisoner: Series Guide	Roger Langley	Portmeirion (revised/reprinted 2010)	2005
Phisoner	The Prisoner Original Scripts volume 1	Edited by Robert Fairclough	Reynolds & Hearn	2005
Phisoner	The Prisoner Original Scripts volume 2	Edited by Robert Fairclough	Reynolds & Hearn	2006
	The Final Project JRM	? Cottarel - Philibert - Ducher - Brantonne ?	Six of One (France)	2006
phyoner:	A&E 40th Anniversary Prisoner DVD Megaset	60 page booklet and fold out Village map	Produced by New Video	2006
Nothing the state of the state	Cult TV The Golden Age of ITC	Robert Sellers	Plexus - includes sections on Danger Man & The Prisoner, with b/w photos	2006
6 C	Fall Out: Unauthorised Unofficial Prisoner Guide	Alan Stevens and Fiona Moore	Telos Publishing	2007
PRISONER	The Prisoner Handbook: An Unauthorised Companion (non-fiction)	Steven Paul Davies	Macmillan (republishing of 2002 Boxtree edition shown above)	2007
prisoner	The Prisoner Production Guide	Andrew Pixley	Provided with Network DVD box set (and later Blu-ray versions)	2007

11	Patrick McGoohan: Danger Man or	Roger Langley (biography)	Tomahawk Press	2007
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Prisoner?			
Prisoner	The Prisoner: Miss Freedom (novel)	Andrew Cartmel	Powys Media	2008
Water Comments	Prisoner Trilogy: Think Tank When in Rome Charmed Life	Roger Langley	Escape	2008
tie promar	Dutch Prisoner anniversary DVD set	60 page booklet and fold out Village map Roger Langley	Dutch Filmworks B.V.	2008
	Portmeirion in 'The Prisoner' and its History	Roger Langley	Escape	2009
Prisoner Prisoner	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Penguin Books USA	2009
PHISONE	The Prisoner 1 (novel)	Thomas M. Disch	Penguin Books UK	2010
	The Pris6ner - from the inside	Roger Langley	Escape	2010
	The Making of The Prisoner	Roger Langley	Escape	2010
A STATE OF THE STA	Le Prisonnier - Une Enigme Televisuelle	Patrick Ducher and Jean-Michel Philibert	Editions Yris (updated from 2003 edition - see above)	2011
NOTA A BANKE	Not a Number Patrick McGoohan - a Life	Rupert Booth	Supernova	2011
Par Geneticker Par Geneticker Par Geneticker Takentaber Par Januar Bern Januar Bern Januar	Portmeirion on Film and Television	Roger Langley	Escape	2011
Prisoner Pri	The Prisoner Revisited (56 pages)	Joseph Dickerson	CreateSpace	2011

The Prisoner Interrogations	The Prisoner Interrogations	Leslie Glen	St. Inan's Press	2012
The inspoort Located	The Prisoner Located	Roger Langley	Escape	2013
AL PROPERTY.	Le Prisonnier - Sommes-nous tous des numeros?	Pierre Serisier	Presses Universitaires de France	2013
p th soner	Unique But Similar: The Prisoner Compared	Andrew K. Shenton	Indepenpress Publishing	2013
The Proposer Designer Designer Decodes	The Prisoner Dialogue Decodes	Roger Langley	Escape	2014
SO YEST OF The Principal	50 Years of "The Prisoner"	Roger Langley	Escape	2016
Patrick McGobban Dasger Man or Prisocure The second of t	Patrick McGoohan: Danger Man or Prisoner?	Roger Langley (biography)	Escape - updated and revised edition of the 2007 first edition, with new foreword and contributions by Catherine McGoohan	2017